

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite CITY OF BACOOR OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD BAGONG PILIPINAS





May 28, 2024

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following ordinances and resolution which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for your appropriate action, to wit;

- 1. CITY ORDINANCE NO. 375-2024 series of 2024 entitled: "AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY BACOOR, CAVITE TO OBTAIN GROUP INSURANCE FOR SELECTED CITY OFFICIALS AND JOB ORDER EMPLOYEES, PROVIDING FOR THE PAYMENT OF INSURANCE PREMIUMS, AND ESTABLISHING AN OPT-OUT SYSTEM FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE SAID GROUP INSURANCE POLICY":
- 2. CITY ORDINANCE NO. 376-2024 series of 2024 entitled: "AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FINE AND PENALTY OF SECTION 193.1, ARTICLE 34, OF CITY ORDINANCE NO. 2013-060, OTHERWISE KNOWN AS THE "2013 REVENUE CODE OF THE CITY OF BACOOR"; and
- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 379-2024 series of 2024 entitled: "AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE COLLECTION OF THE CLIMATE CHANGE ADAPTATION FEE FROM OWNERS/OPERATORS OF ALL RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOTS AND BUILDINGS WITHIN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE"; and
- 4. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-501 series of 2024 entitled: "A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND GRANTING THE ACCREDITATION OF VARIOUS NON-GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATIONS (NGOs) IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, PROVINCE OF CAVITE".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATIY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary



